

CITY OF SIDNEY
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
BID TABULATION

Project: 2020 Street Resurfacing

Project: 2020 Street Resurfacing					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BARRETT PAVING MATERIALS MIDDLETOWN, OH	
STREET: Brierwood Trail - 8,840 SF								
Ref No.	Item	Description	Total Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, 1-1/2" DEEP	982	SY	\$2.00	\$1,964.00	\$1.80	\$1,767.60
2	407	TACK COAT AT 0.07 GALLONS PER SQUARE YARD	68	GAL	\$3.25	\$221.00	\$3.30	\$224.40
3	448	TYPE TY-1 ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE PG 58-28, 1-1/2" THICK	41	CY	\$220.00	\$9,020.00	\$172.00	\$7,052.00
7	644	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 24" STOP BAR - WHITE	14	LF	\$9.00	\$126.00	\$8.00	\$112.00
				TOTAL		\$11,331.00		\$9,156.00
STREET: Campbell Rd - Fourth to Vandemark (outside lanes) 36' Wide x 2,630' Long = 94,680 SF								
Ref No.	Item	Description	Total Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, 2" DEEP	10,520	SY	\$2.25	\$23,670.00	\$1.80	\$18,936.00
2	407	TACK COAT AT 0.07 GALLONS PER SQUARE YARD	736	GAL	\$3.25	\$2,392.00	\$3.30	\$2,428.80
3	448	TYPE T-1 ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE PG 70-22, 1-1/4" THICK	365	CY	\$235.00	\$85,775.00	\$185.00	\$67,525.00
4	448	TYPE TY-1 ASPHALT INTERMEDIATE COURSE PG 58-28, 3/4" THICK	219	CY	\$200.00	\$43,800.00	\$172.00	\$37,668.00
5	644	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 4" CENTER LINE DOUBLE - YELLOW	0.47	MILE	\$10,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,055.00
7	644	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 24" STOP BAR - WHITE	108	LF	\$9.00	\$972.00	\$8.00	\$864.00
8	644	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 4" LANE LINE - WHITE	195	LF	\$7.00	\$1,365.00	\$1.50	\$292.50
9	644	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, DIRECTIONAL ARROW - WHITE	4	EACH	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
13	826	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), FIBER TYPE C	365	CY	\$20.00	\$7,300.00	\$20.00	\$7,300.00
				TOTAL		\$170,474.00		\$138,669.30
STREET: Charles Ave - 24' Wide x 1,460' Long = 35,040 SF								
Ref No.	Item	Description	Total Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, 1-1/2" DEEP	4,672	SY	\$2.00	\$9,344.00	\$1.80	\$8,409.60
2	407	TACK COAT AT 0.07 GALLONS PER SQUARE YARD	327	GAL	\$3.25	\$1,062.75	\$3.30	\$1,079.10
3	448	TYPE TY-1 ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE PG 58-28, 1-1/2" THICK	195	CY	\$220.00	\$42,900.00	\$172.00	\$33,540.00
7	644	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 24" STOP BAR - WHITE	52	LF	\$9.00	\$468.00	\$8.00	\$416.00
				TOTAL		\$53,774.75		\$43,444.70
STREET: Commerce Dr - St. Marys Ave to cul-de-sac 29,000 SF								
Ref No.	Item	Description	Total Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, 1-1/2" DEEP	3,222	SY	\$2.00	\$6,444.00	\$1.80	\$5,799.60
2	407	TACK COAT AT 0.07 GALLONS PER SQUARE YARD	225	GAL	\$3.25	\$731.25	\$3.30	\$742.50
3	448	TYPE 1 ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, 12.5 MM SURFACE PG 70-22, 1-1/2" THICK	136	CY	\$240.00	\$32,640.00	\$190.00	\$25,840.00
7	644	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 24" STOP BAR - WHITE	30	LF	\$9.00	\$270.00	\$8.00	\$240.00
				TOTAL		\$40,085.25		\$32,622.10
STREET: Countryside St - Buckeye Ave to Fourth Ave 30' Wide x 1,356' Long = 40,680 SF								
Ref No.	Item	Description	Total Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, 1-1/2" DEEP	4,580	SY	\$2.00	\$9,160.00	\$1.80	\$8,244.00
2	407	TACK COAT AT 0.07 GALLONS PER SQUARE YARD	316	GAL	\$3.25	\$1,027.00	\$3.30	\$1,042.80
3	448	TYPE TY-1 ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE PG 58-28 1-1/2" THICK	192	CY	\$220.00	\$42,240.00	\$172.00	\$33,024.00
7	644	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 24" STOP BAR - WHITE	27	LF	\$9.00	\$243.00	\$8.00	\$216.00
				TOTAL		\$52,670.00		\$42,526.80
STREET: Eastwood Trail - 30' Wide x 745' Long = 22,350 SF								
Ref No.	Item	Description	Total Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, 1-1/2" DEEP	2,732	SY	\$2.00	\$5,464.00	\$1.80	\$4,917.60
2	407	TACK COAT AT 0.07 GALLONS PER SQUARE YARD	191	GAL	\$3.25	\$620.75	\$3.30	\$630.30
3	448	TYPE TY-1 ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE PG 58-28, 1-1/2" THICK	114	CY	\$220.00	\$25,080.00	\$172.00	\$19,608.00
7	644	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 24" STOP BAR - WHITE	38	LF	\$9.00	\$342.00	\$8.00	\$304.00
				TOTAL		\$31,506.75		\$25,459.90
STREET: Fair Rd - Campbell Rd to CSX RR Bridge - 43' Wide (avg) x 3,910' Long = 168,130 SF								
Ref No.	Item	Description	Total Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, 2" DEEP	18,682	SY	\$2.25	\$42,034.50	\$1.80	\$33,627.60
2	407	TACK COAT AT 0.07 GALLONS PER SQUARE YARD	1,308	GAL	\$3.25	\$4,251.00	\$3.30	\$4,316.40
3	448	TYPE T-1 ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE PG 70-22, 1-1/4" THICK	650	CY	\$235.00	\$152,750.00	\$185.00	\$120,250.00
4	448	TYPE TY-1 ASPHALT INTERMEDIATE COURSE PG 58-28, 3/4" THICK	390	CY	\$200.00	\$78,000.00	\$172.00	\$67,080.00
5	644	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 4" CENTER LINE DOUBLE - YELLOW	0.64	MILE	\$10,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,160.00
6	644	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, CROSSWALK LINE - WHITE	327	LF	\$5.00	\$1,635.00	\$4.25	\$1,389.75
7	644	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 24" STOP BAR - WHITE	102	LF	\$9.00	\$918.00	\$8.00	\$816.00
8	644	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 4" LANE LINE - WHITE	438	LF	\$7.00	\$3,066.00	\$1.50	\$657.00
9	644	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, DIRECTIONAL ARROW - WHITE	7	EACH	\$125.00	\$875.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00
13	826	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), FIBER TYPE C	650	CY	\$20.00	\$13,000.00	\$20.00	\$13,000.00
				TOTAL		\$302,929.50		\$246,346.75
STREET: Fairington Dr - Fair Rd to Fair Rd 37' (avg) Wide x 1,440' Long = 53,280 SF								
Ref No.	Item	Description	Total Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, 1-1/2" DEEP	5,920	SY	\$2.00	\$11,840.00	\$1.80	\$10,656.00
2	407	TACK COAT AT 0.07 GALLONS PER SQUARE YARD	415	GAL	\$3.25	\$1,348.75	\$3.30	\$1,369.50
3	448	TYPE 1 ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE PG 70-22, 1-1/2" THICK	247	CY	\$240.00	\$59,280.00	\$185.00	\$45,695.00
5	644	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 4" CENTER LINE DOUBLE - YELLOW	0.02	MILE	\$10,000.00	\$200.00	\$6,500.00	\$130.00
6	644	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, CROSSWALK LINE - WHITE	178	LF	\$5.00	\$890.00	\$4.25	\$756.50
7	644	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 24" STOP BAR - WHITE	51	LF	\$9.00	\$459.00	\$8.00	\$408.00
8	644	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 4" LANE LINE - WHITE	76	LF	\$7.00	\$532.00	\$1.50	\$114.00
9	644	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, DIRECTIONAL ARROW - WHITE	2	EACH	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
10	644	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, WORDS - WHITE	1	LF	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
				TOTAL		\$74,924.75		\$59,579.00
STREET: Fourth Ave - Campbell Rd to Fair Rd - 40' Wide x 2,735' Long = 109,400 SF								
Ref No.	Item	Description	Total Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, 2" DEEP	14,580	SY	\$2.25	\$32,805.00	\$1.80	\$26,244.00
2	407	TACK COAT AT 0.07 GALLONS PER SQUARE YARD	1,021	GAL	\$3.25	\$3,318.25	\$3.30	\$3,369.30
3	448	TYPE T-1 ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE PG 70-22, 1-1/4" THICK	506	CY	\$235.00	\$118,910.00	\$185.00	\$93,610.00
4	448	TYPE TY-1 ASPHALT INTERMEDIATE COURSE PG 58-28, 3/4" THICK	305	CY	\$200.00	\$61,000.00	\$172.00	\$52,460.00
5	644	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 4" CENTER LINE DOUBLE - YELLOW	0.76	MILE	\$10,000.00	\$7,600.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,940.00
6	644	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, CROSSWALK LINE - WHITE	287	LF	\$5.00	\$1,435.00	\$4.25	\$1,219.75
7	644	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 24" STOP BAR - WHITE	110	LF	\$9.00	\$990.00	\$8.00	\$880.00
8	644	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 4" LANE LINE - WHITE	667	LF	\$7.00	\$4,669.00	\$1.50	\$1,000.50
9	644	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, DIRECTIONAL ARROW - WHITE	7	EACH	\$125.00	\$875.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00
10	644	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, WORDS - WHITE	1	LF	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
11	644	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, SKIP LANE LINES - WHITE	1,930	LF	\$7.00	\$13,510.00	\$0.50	\$965.00
12	644	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, CHANNELIZING LINES - WHITE	160	LF	\$7.00	\$1,120.00	\$2.00	\$320.00
13	826	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), FIBER TYPE C	506	CY	\$20.00	\$10,120.00	\$20.00	\$10,120.00
				TOTAL		\$256,477.25		\$196,328.55
STREET: Gleason St - Courter to Lester 36' Wide x 2,510' Long = 90,360 SF								
Ref No.	Item	Description	Total Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, 1-1/2" DEEP	12,550	SY	\$2.00	\$25,100.00	\$1.80	\$22,590.00
2	407	TACK COAT AT 0.07 GALLONS PER SQUARE YARD	878	GAL	\$3.25	\$2,853.50	\$3.30	\$2,897.40
3	448	TYPE 1 ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE 12.5 MM SURFACE PG 70-22, 1-1/2" THICK	523	CY	\$240.00	\$125,520.00	\$190.00	\$99,370.00
7	644	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 24" STOP BAR - WHITE	84	LF	\$9.00	\$756.00	\$8.00	\$672.00
				TOTAL		\$154,229.50		\$125,529.40
STREET: Huron Ct - 24' Wide x 655' Long = 15,720 SF								
Ref No.	Item	Description	Total Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, 1-1/2" DEEP	2,096	SY	\$2.00	\$4,192.00	\$1.80	\$3,772.80
2	407	TACK COAT AT 0.07 GALLONS PER SQUARE YARD	146	GAL	\$3.25	\$474.50	\$3.30	\$481.80
3	448	TYPE TY-1 ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE PG 58-28 1-1/2" THICK	88	CY	\$220.00	\$19,360.00	\$172.00	\$15,136.00
7	644	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 24" STOP BAR - WHITE	17	LF	\$9.00	\$153.00	\$8.00	\$136.00
				TOTAL		\$24,179.50		\$19,526.60

CITY OF SIDNEY
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
BID TABULATION

Project: 2020 Street Resurfacing

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	BARRETT PAVING MATERIALS MIDDLETOWN, OH
------------------------	---

STREET: Lester Ave - Michigan to Howard 36' Wide x 1,850' Long = 66,600 SF								
Ref No.	Item	Description	Total Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, 1-1/2" DEEP	7,600	SY	\$2.00	\$15,200.00	\$1.80	\$13,680.00
2	407	TACK COAT AT 0.07 GALLONS PER SQUARE YARD	532	GAL	\$3.25	\$1,729.00	\$3.30	\$1,755.60
3	448	TYPE 1 ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE 12.5 MM SURFACE PG 70-22, 1-1/2" THICK	317	CY	\$240.00	\$76,080.00	\$190.00	\$60,230.00
5	644	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 4" CENTER LINE DOUBLE - YELLOW	0.01	MILE	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$6,500.00	\$65.00
7	644	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 24" STOP BAR - WHITE	30	LF	\$9.00	\$270.00	\$8.00	\$240.00
8	644	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 4" LANE LINE - WHITE	50	LF	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$1.50	\$75.00
9	644	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, DIRECTIONAL ARROW - WHITE	2	EACH	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
				TOTAL		\$93,979.00		\$76,345.60

STREET: Marilyn Dr - Campbell Rd to Turner Dr - 24' Wide x 1,551' Long = 37,224 SF								
Ref No.	Item	Description	Total Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, 1-1/2" DEEP	4,136	SY	\$2.00	\$8,272.00	\$1.80	\$7,444.80
2	407	TACK COAT AT 0.07 GALLONS PER SQUARE YARD	289	GAL	\$3.25	\$939.25	\$3.30	\$953.70
3	448	TYPE TY-1 ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE PG 58-28, 1-1/2" THICK	172	CY	\$220.00	\$37,840.00	\$172.00	\$29,584.00
6	644	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, CROSSWALK LINE - WHITE	78	LF	\$5.00	\$390.00	\$4.25	\$331.50
7	644	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 24" STOP BAR - WHITE	14	LF	\$9.00	\$126.00	\$8.00	\$112.00
				TOTAL		\$47,567.25		\$38,426.00

STREET: Michigan St - Third Ave to Walnut Ave - 30' Wide x 3,010' Long = 90,300 SF								
Ref No.	Item	Description	Total Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, 1-1/2" DEEP	10,033	SY	\$2.00	\$20,066.00	\$1.80	\$18,059.40
2	407	TACK COAT AT 0.07 GALLONS PER SQUARE YARD	702	GAL	\$3.25	\$2,281.50	\$3.30	\$2,316.60
3	448	TYPE 1 ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE PG 70-22 1-1/2" THICK	418	CY	\$240.00	\$100,320.00	\$185.00	\$77,330.00
5	644	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 4" CENTER LINE DOUBLE - YELLOW	0.8	MILE	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,200.00
6	644	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, CROSSWALK LINE - WHITE	299	LF	\$5.00	\$1,495.00	\$4.25	\$1,270.75
7	644	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 24" STOP BAR - WHITE	381	LF	\$9.00	\$3,429.00	\$8.00	\$3,048.00
				TOTAL		\$135,591.50		\$107,224.75

STREET: Montrose Ave - Campbell Rd to south end - 20' Wide x 233' Long = 4,660 SF								
Ref No.	Item	Description	Total Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, 1-1/2" DEEP	518	SY	\$2.00	\$1,036.00	\$1.80	\$932.40
2	407	TACK COAT AT 0.07 GALLONS PER SQUARE YARD	36	GAL	\$3.25	\$117.00	\$3.30	\$118.80
3	448	TYPE TY-1 ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE PG 58-28, 1-1/2" THICK	22	CY	\$220.00	\$4,840.00	\$172.00	\$3,784.00
7	644	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 24" STOP BAR - WHITE	10	LF	\$9.00	\$90.00	\$8.00	\$80.00
				TOTAL		\$6,083.00		\$4,915.20

STREET: Pinehurst St west of Wapak Ave - 24' Wide x 740' Long = 17,760 SF								
Ref No.	Item	Description	Total Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, 1-1/2" DEEP	2,466	SY	\$2.00	\$4,932.00	\$1.80	\$4,438.80
2	407	TACK COAT AT 0.07 GALLONS PER SQUARE YARD	172	GAL	\$3.25	\$559.00	\$3.30	\$567.60
3	448	TYPE TY-1 ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE PG 58-28, 1-1/2" THICK	103	CY	\$220.00	\$22,660.00	\$172.00	\$17,716.00
6	644	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, CROSSWALK LINE - WHITE	73	LF	\$5.00	\$365.00	\$4.25	\$310.25
7	644	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 24" STOP BAR - WHITE	14	LF	\$9.00	\$126.00	\$8.00	\$112.00
				TOTAL		\$28,642.00		\$23,144.65

STREET: Plum Ridge Trail - 24' Wide x 2,108' Long = 50,592 LF								
Ref No.	Item	Description	Total Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, 1-1/2" DEEP	6,183	SY	\$2.00	\$12,366.00	\$1.80	\$11,129.40
2	407	TACK COAT AT 0.07 GALLONS PER SQUARE YARD	432	GAL	\$3.25	\$1,404.00	\$3.30	\$1,425.60
3	448	TYPE TY-1 ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE PG 58-28, 1-1/2" THICK	258	CY	\$220.00	\$56,760.00	\$172.00	\$44,376.00
6	644	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, CROSSWALK LINE - WHITE	60	LF	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$4.25	\$255.00
7	644	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 24" STOP BAR - WHITE	14	LF	\$9.00	\$126.00	\$8.00	\$112.00
				TOTAL		\$70,956.00		\$57,298.00

STREET: Russell Rd - St Marys Ave to CSX RR Bridge - 42' Wide (avg) x 555' Long = 23,310 SF								
Ref No.	Item	Description	Total Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, 2" DEEP	2,590	SY	\$2.25	\$5,827.50	\$1.80	\$4,662.00
2	407	TACK COAT AT 0.07 GALLONS PER SQUARE YARD	181	GAL	\$3.25	\$588.25	\$3.30	\$597.30
3	448	TYPE 1 ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE PG 70-22 1-1/4" THICK	90	CY	\$235.00	\$21,150.00	\$185.00	\$16,650.00
4	448	TYPE TY-1 ASPHALT INTERMEDIATE COURSE PG 58-28, 3/4" THICK	54	CY	\$200.00	\$10,800.00	\$172.00	\$9,288.00
5	644	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 4" CENTER LINE DOUBLE - YELLOW	0.1	MILE	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$650.00
6	644	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, CROSSWALK LINE - WHITE	161	LF	\$5.00	\$805.00	\$4.25	\$684.25
7	644	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 24" STOP BAR - WHITE	49	LF	\$9.00	\$441.00	\$8.00	\$392.00
8	644	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 4" LANE LINE - WHITE	270	LF	\$7.00	\$1,890.00	\$1.50	\$405.00
9	644	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, DIRECTIONAL ARROW - WHITE	6	EACH	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$150.00	\$900.00
11	644	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, SKIP LANE LINES - WHITE	484	LF	\$7.00	\$3,388.00	\$0.50	\$242.00
				TOTAL		\$46,639.75		\$34,470.55

STREET: Schlater Dr - S Vandemark Rd to cul-de-sac 28,000 SF								
Ref No.	Item	Description	Total Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, 1-1/2" DEEP	3,111	SY	\$2.00	\$6,222.00	\$1.80	\$5,599.80
2	407	TACK COAT AT 0.07 GALLONS PER SQUARE YARD	218	GAL	\$3.25	\$708.50	\$3.30	\$719.40
3	448	TYPE 1 ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE 12.5 MM SURFACE PG 70-22 1-1/2" THICK	130	CY	\$240.00	\$31,200.00	\$190.00	\$24,700.00
5	644	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 4" CENTER LINE DOUBLE - YELLOW	0.1	MILE	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$650.00
7	644	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 24" STOP BAR - WHITE	30	LF	\$9.00	\$270.00	\$8.00	\$240.00
				TOTAL		\$39,400.50		\$31,909.20

STREET: Sunshine Dr west of Wapak Ave 7,620 SF								
Ref No.	Item	Description	Total Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, 1-1/2" DEEP	847	SY	\$2.00	\$1,694.00	\$1.80	\$1,524.60
2	407	TACK COAT AT 0.07 GALLONS PER SQUARE YARD	59	GAL	\$3.25	\$191.75	\$3.30	\$194.70
3	448	TYPE TY-1 ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE PG 58-28, 1-1/2" THICK	36	CY	\$220.00	\$7,920.00	\$172.00	\$6,192.00
6	644	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, CROSSWALK LINE - WHITE	73	LF	\$5.00	\$365.00	\$4.25	\$310.25
7	644	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 24" STOP BAR - WHITE	13	LF	\$9.00	\$117.00	\$8.00	\$104.00
				TOTAL		\$10,287.75		\$8,325.55

STREET: Timberlea Trail - 17,868 SF								
Ref No.	Item	Description	Total Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, 1-1/2" DEEP	1,985	SY	\$2.00	\$3,970.00	\$1.80	\$3,573.00
2	407	TACK COAT AT 0.07 GALLONS PER SQUARE YARD	139	GAL	\$3.25	\$451.75	\$3.30	\$458.70
3	448	TYPE TY-1 ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE PG 58-28, 1-1/2" THICK	83	CY	\$220.00	\$18,260.00	\$172.00	\$14,276.00
7	644	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 24" STOP BAR - WHITE	13	LF	\$9.00	\$117.00	\$8.00	\$104.00
				TOTAL		\$22,798.75		\$18,411.70

STREET: Turner Dr - 24' Wide x 1,751' Long = 42,024 SF								
Ref No.	Item	Description	Total Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, 1-1/2" DEEP	4,670	SY	\$2.00	\$9,340.00	\$1.80	\$8,406.00
2	407	TACK COAT AT 0.07 GALLONS PER SQUARE YARD	326	GAL	\$3.25	\$1,059.50	\$3.30	\$1,075.80
3	448	TYPE TY-1 ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE PG 58-28 1-1/2" THICK	195	CY	\$220.00	\$42,900.00	\$172.00	\$33,540.00
7	644	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 24" STOP BAR - WHITE	13	LF	\$9.00	\$117.00	\$8.00	\$104.00
				TOTAL		\$53,416.50		\$43,125.80

TOTAL

\$1,727,944.25	\$1,382,786.10
----------------	----------------